## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI467614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/05/2024

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
D & D GROUP PTY LTD	06/25/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	D & D Technologies Pty Ltd
Street Address:	C/O ASSA ABLOY Australia Pty Ltd . 235 Huntingdale Road
City:	Oakleigh Vic
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3166

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29321547
Application Number:	29384908
Application Number:	29384910
Application Number:	29749990
Application Number:	29855459
Application Number:	29851578
Application Number:	29888629
Application Number:	29888638
Application Number:	29263733
Application Number:	29263715
Application Number:	29840678
Application Number:	29855454
Application Number:	29855461
Application Number:	29384881
Application Number:	29384885
Application Number:	29384919
Application Number:	29855458
Application Number:	29611919
Application Number:	29828780

PATENT REEL: 068820 FRAME: 0017

508736523

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29678851
Application Number:	29678844
Application Number:	29678846
Application Number:	29726059
Application Number:	29717186
Application Number:	29384893
Application Number:	29384955
Application Number:	29384868
Application Number:	29751718
Application Number:	29751732
Application Number:	29751546
Application Number:	29322921
Application Number:	29327656
Application Number:	29738216
Application Number:	29658241
Application Number:	29855451
Application Number:	29749981
Application Number:	29749964
Application Number:	29464448
Application Number:	29384897
Application Number:	29384902
Application Number:	29355640
Application Number:	29323906

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +0(20)392-4122

Email: recordals@clarivate.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPR/LJS/ASSA240415053704
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell
SIGNATURE:	Helen Birrell
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 068820 FRAME: 0018 source=USA DN Deed#page1.tiff source=USA DN Deed#page2.tiff source=USA DN Deed#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068820 FRAME: 0019

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

### ASSIGNMENT

WHERE AS D & D GROUP PTY LTD, a Proprietary limited company organized under the laws of Australia, with a place of business at Unit 6, 4-6 Aquatic Drive, Frenchs Forest, New South Wales 2086, Australia owns the United States Design(s) (the "Design(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHERE AS D & D Technologies Pty Ltd, a Proprietary limited company organized under the laws of Australia, with a place of business at C/O ASSA ABLOY Australia Pty Ltd. 235 Huntingdale Road, Oakleigh Vic 3166 desires to acquire all rights to the Design(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 1 EUR and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Design(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Design(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Design(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 05/06/2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

#### D & D GROUP PTY LTD

By: Bys llowbul Name:

V.

Vuk Malević
Title: Authorised Signatory

Date: 25 00 2024

D & D Technologies Pty Ltd

By: S. Seister

Name:

Sanja Seliskar

Authorised Signatory Title:

Date: 26 JUN 2024

# <u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	29384908	D647782
U.S.A.	29384910	D672631
Ü.S.A.	29749990	D976675
U.S.A.	29855459	
U.S.A.	29851578	
U.S.A.	29888629	
U.S.A.	29888638	
U.S.A.	29263733	D614935
U.S.A.	29263715	D601403
U.S.A.	29840678	
U.S.A.	29855454	
U.S.A.	29855461	
U.S.A.	29384881	D647779
U.S.A.	29384885	D673024
U.S.A.	29384919	D661173
U.S.A.	29855458	
U.S.A.	29611919	D944623
U.S.A.	29828780	open to the state of the state
U.S.A.	29678851	D927958
U.S.A.	29678844	D914479
U.S.A.	29678846	D915177
U.S.A.	29726059	D963465
U.S.A.	29717186	D934656
U.S.A.	29384893	D649008
U.S.A.	29384955	D649009
U.S.A.	29384868	D649007
U.S.A.	29751718	D947647
U.S.A.	29751732	D947648
U.S.A.	29751546	D947646
U.S.A.	29322921	D613578
U.S.A.	29327656	D608179

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 068820 FRAME: 0021

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	29738216	D932278
U.S.A.	29658241	D997685
U.S.A.	29855451	
U.S.A.	29749981	D977941
U.S.A.	29749964	D984239
U.S.A.	29464448	D742721
U.S.A.	29384897	D647781
U.S.A.	29384902	D675080
U.S.A.	29355640	D627622
U.S.A.	29323906	D605493
U.S.A.	29321547	D616282